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Date 

17.2.24 

19.2.24 

20.2.24 

21.2.24 

22.2.24 

23.2.24 

a DARBARI LAL D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL, ND BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI 

Ref. No. DLDA VMS/2023-2024/PPS-15 Dated : 25.1.2024 

Dear Parents, 

The Annual Examination of your ward is just around the corner. I am sure she/he is leaving no 
stone unturned in achieving targets and goals. 

A vtaran, the Annual Prize Distribution Function of the school was a grand success. The event was 
graced by Prof. Dr. Maehsh Verma, Vice Chancellor of Guru Gobind Singh lndraprastha 
University, Dr. Harsh Mahajan, Chairman, Dr. R.P. Sharma, Vice Chairman of school and eminent 
dignitaries. Students presented a musical song and orchestra, Sur and Saaz and ballet Dashavtar. 

I also thank you for your cooperation in the initiation of new plans, programmes and projects 
undertaken to open new vistas for the students and perform on a global platform. 

Triumph 2023-24 for Cambridge Wing students will be held on 31.1.2024. 

Day 

1. 

2. 

Saturday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Last working day for class I Cambridge i~ on 13th March, 2024. Continuous 
evaluation assessment 2023-24 will be over before last working day. 
Annual Examination of classes II to VIII will commence according to the following 
dates: 
II to IV 
Vand VI 
VII and VIII 

. 

II 

working 

working 

working 

working 

working 

----

26 February 2024 
19 February 2024 
17 February 2024 

DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

III IV V VI VII 

working working --- --- Science 

working working Science Social Sanskrit 

Science 

working working ---- ---- ----

working working ---- ---- ----

working working ---- ---- ----

---- ---- Hindi Maths Maths 

VIII 

Maths 

----

Social 
Science 

----

----

Hindi 



26.2.24 - • 

27.2.24 

28.2.24 

29.2.24 

1.3.24 

4.3.24 

5.3.24 

6.3.24 

7.3.24 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

.. 

Wednesday 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

Thursday 

8. 

9. 
10. 

English Maths ---- ---- ----
English 

.. . . 
---- ---- ---- Maths English --
Hindi Hindi Science ---- ---- Social 

Science 

---- ---- ---- English Sanskrit ----

Science Social Hindi ---- ---- Hindi 
Science 

. 
' --- ---- ---- Social Science English 

Science 

Maths Science Social --- --- ---
Science 

. ' 
- -- ---- Sanskrit Hindi ----

- Maths English ---- ---- ----

Preparatory holidays are scheduled according to the dates of Annual Exams. 

II to IV 

V&VI 

VII & VIII 

23.2.2024-to 25.2.2024 

16.2.2024.to 18.2.2024 

14.2.2024 to 16.2.2024 

-T'--

Science 

----

Sanskrit 

----

English 

----

----

---

The school buses will commute at usual timings i.e. at 7 .55 a.m. to 2 p.m. till 
1_6.2.24. However, from 17.2.24 onwards the school buses will ply back at 12.45 
p.m. 
Result for classes I to IV will be declared on Saturday, 23.3.2024 and for classes 
V to VIII will be declared· on Thursday, 21.3.2024. You may collect the result 
and merit certificates (if any) of your ward personally from their respective class 
teachers on scheduled PTM days between 8.30 a.m. to 10.30 a.m. 
Kindly follow the time schedule given above for smooth operation. Your co-
operation will be highly appreciated. 
Text books, stationery and school uniform will be available at school canteen on 23 
and 24 March 2024 (Saturday & Sunday) for classes I to IV and for classes V to VIII 
on 21 & 22 March 2024 (Thursday & Friday) 
New Academic session 2024-25 will commence from Thursday, 28 March 2024 
from 7 .55 a.m. to 2 p.m. 
Students must come in summer uniform from the new session. 
ECS/Credit & Debit Card/Net Banking facility (through Paytm) only is available for 
collection of fees. Necessary information can be collected from the fee counter. 

.. 



11. You can contact the school website (ht~ps://~,I~a':RP·in/ ) for any school related 
information. 

12. Fee dues if any should be cleared latest by 1 ~th February, 2024. . 
13. If yo\l want to withdraw your ward from the school due to some unavoidable 

circumstances or for any reason, you may inform and apply for the same in the office 
by 20.3.2024. 

I express my best wishes for exams & new session. 

Yours sincerely, 

'5 
SeemaAgarw 
Principal 
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