Ref. No. DLDAVMS/2023-2024/PPS-15

Dated: 25.1.2024

FOR CLASSES I-VIII (CAMBRIDGE)

Dear Parents,

The Annual Examination of your ward is just around the corner. I am sure she/he is leaving no stone unturned in achieving targets and goals.

Avtaran, the Annual Prize Distribution Function of the school was a grand success. The event was graced by Prof. Dr. Maehsh Verma, Vice Chancellor of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Dr. Harsh Mahajan, Chairman, Dr. R.P. Sharma, Vice Chairman of school and eminent dignitaries. Students presented a musical song and orchestra, Sur and Saaz and ballet Dashavtar.

I also thank you for your cooperation in the initiation of new plans, programmes and projects undertaken to open new vistas for the students and perform on a global platform.

Triumph 2023-24 for Cambridge Wing students will be held on 31.1.2024.

- 1. Last working day for class I Cambridge is on 13th March, 2024. Continuous evaluation assessment 2023-24 will be over before last working day.
- 2. Annual Examination of classes II to VIII will commence according to the following dates:

II to IV

26 February 2024

V and VI

19 February 2024

VII and VIII

17 February 2024

DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION

Date	Day	II	III	IV	v	VI	VII	VIII
17.2.24	Saturday	working	working	working			Science	Maths
19.2.24	Monday	working	working	working	Science	Social Science	Sanskrit	
20.2.24	Tuesday	working	working	working				Social Science
21.2.24	Wednesday	working	working	working				
22.2.24	Thursday	working	working	working				
23.2.24	Friday				Hindi	Maths	Maths	Hindi

26.2.24	Monday	English	English	Maths				
27.2.24	Tuesday				Maths	English		Science
28.2.24	Wednesday	Hindi	Hindi	Science			Social Science	}
29.2.24	Thursday				English	Sanskrit		Sanskrit
1.3.24	Friday	Science	Social Science	Hindi			Hindi	
4.3.24	Monday				Social Science	Science	English	English
5.3.24	Tuesday	Maths	Science	Social Science				
6.3.24	Wednesday				Sanskrit	Hindi		
7.3.24	Thursday		Maths	English				

3. Preparatory holidays are scheduled according to the dates of Annual Exams.

II to IV

23.2.2024 to 25.2.2024

V & VI

16.2.2024.to 18.2.2024

VII & VIII

14.2.2024 to 16.2.2024

- 4. The school buses will commute at usual timings i.e. at 7.55 a.m. to 2 p.m. till 16.2.24. However, from 17.2.24 onwards the school buses will ply back at 12.45 p.m.
- Fesult for classes I to IV will be declared on Saturday, 23.3.2024 and for classes V to VIII will be declared on Thursday, 21.3.2024. You may collect the result and merit certificates (if any) of your ward personally from their respective class teachers on scheduled PTM days between 8.30 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.
- 6. Kindly follow the time schedule given above for smooth operation. Your cooperation will be highly appreciated.
- 7. Text books, stationery and school uniform will be available at school canteen on 23 and 24 March 2024 (Saturday & Sunday) for classes I to IV and for classes V to VIII on 21 & 22 March 2024 (Thursday & Friday)
- 8. New Academic session 2024-25 will commence from Thursday, 28 March 2024 from 7.55 a.m. to 2 p.m.
- 9. Students must come in summer uniform from the new session.
- 10. ECS/Credit & Debit Card/Net Banking facility (through Paytm) only is available for collection of fees. Necessary information can be collected from the fee counter.

11. You can contact the school website (https://dldavpp.in/) for any school related information.

12. Fee dues if any should be cleared latest by 15th February, 2024.

13. If you want to withdraw your ward from the school due to some unavoidable circumstances or for any reason, you may inform and apply for the same in the office by 20.3.2024.

I express my best wishes for exams & new session.

Yours sincerely,

Seema Agarwal

Principal